Goodrive35 Series Closed-loop Vector Control VFD Product overview
7
Chapter 3 Product overview
3.1 What this chapter contains
The chapter briefly describes the operation principle, product characteristics, layout, name plate and
type designation information.
3.2 Basic principles
Goodrive35 series VFDs are wall, floor and flange mountable devices for controlling asynchronous

Pulse + direction pulse input reference (specific for
machine tools)
S1: Support sin/cos encoder, sin/cos (1 Vpp) eg
Heidenhain ERN1387; support quadrature pulse input
3.6 Rated values
3.6.1 Rated value of AC 3PH 380 V (-15%)–440 V (+10%)
Model
Output
power (kW)
Input current
(A)
Output
current (A)
Carrier
frequency (kHz)
GD35-1R5G-4-C1/D1/H1 1.5 5.0 3.7 1–15 (8)
GD35-2R2G-4-C1/D1/H1 2.2 5.8 5 1–15 (8)
GD35-004G-4-C1/D1/H1/H2/S1 4 13.5 9.5 1–15 (8)
GD35-5R5G-4-C1/D1/H1/H2/S1 5.5 19.5 14 1–15 (8)
GD35-7R5G-4-C1/D1/H1/H2/S1 7.5 25 18.5 1–15 (8)
GD35-011G-4-C1/D1/H1/H2/S1 11 32 25 1–1s5 (8)
GD35-015G-4-C1/D1/H1/H2/S1 15 40 32 1–15 (4)
Goodrive35 Series Closed-loop Vector Control VFD Product overview
12
Model
Output
power (kW)
Input current
(A)
Output
current (A)
Carrier
frequency (kHz)
GD35-018G-4-C1/D1/H1/H2/S1 18.5 47 38 1–15 (4)
GD35-022G-4-C1/D1/H1/H2/S1 22 56 45 1–15 (4)
GD35-030G-4-C1/D1/H1/H2/S1 30 70 60 1–15 (4)
GD35-037G-4-C1/D1/H1/S1 37 80 75 1–15 (4)
GD35-045G-4-C1/D1/H1/S1 45 94 92 1–15 (4)
GD35-055G-4-C1/D1/H1/S1 55 128 115 1–15 (4)
GD35-075G-4-C1/D1/H1/S1 75 160 150 1–15 (2)
GD35-090G-4-C1/D1/H1/S1 90 190 180 1–15 (2)
GD35-110G-4-C1/D1/H1/S1 110 225 215 1–15 (2)
GD35-132G-4-C1/D1/H1/S1 132 265 260 1–15 (2)
GD35-160G-4-C1/D1/H1/S1 160 310 305 1–15 (2)
GD35-185G-4-C1/D1/H1/S1 185 345 340 1–15 (2)
GD35-200G-4-C1/D1/H1/S1 200 385 380 1–15 (2)
GD35-220G-4-C1/D1/H1/S1 220 430 425 1–15 (2)
GD35-250G-4-C1/D1/H1/S1 250 485 480 1–15 (2)
GD35-280G-4-C1/D1/H1/S1 280 545 530 1–15 (2)
GD35-315G-4-C1/D1/H1/S1 315 610 600 1–15 (2)
Note:
 The input current of VFDs 1.5–315 kW is detected when the input voltage is 380 V and there is
no DC reactors and input/output reactors.
 The rated output current is defined when the output voltage is 380 V.
 The output current cannot exceed the rated output current and the output power cannot exceed
the rated output power in the voltage range.
3.6.2 Rated value of AC 3PH 520 V (-15%)–690 V (+10%)
Model
Output
power (kW)
Input current
(A)
Output current
(A)
Carrier frequency
 ( kHz)
GD35-022G-6-C1/D1/H1 22 35 27 1–15 (4)
GD35-030G-6-C1/D1/H1 30 40 34 1–15 (4)
GD35-037G-6-C1/D1/H1 37 47 42 1–15 (4)
GD35-045G-6-C1/D1/H1 45 52 54 1–15 (4)
GD35-055G-6-C1/D1/H1 55 65 62 1–15 (4)
GD35-075G-6-C1/D1/H1 75 85 86 1–15 (2)
GD35-090G-6-C1/D1/H1 90 95 95 1–15 (2)
GD35-110G-6-C1/D1/H1 110 118 131 1–15 (2)
GD35-132G-6-C1/D1/H1 132 145 147 1–15 (2)
Goodrive35 Series Closed-loop Vector Control VFD Product overview
13
Model
Output
power (kW)
Input current
(A)
Output current
(A)
Carrier frequency
 ( kHz)
GD35-160G-6-C1/D1/H1 160 165 163 1–15 (2)
GD35-185G-6-C1/D1/H1 185 190 198 1–15 (2)
GD35-200G-6-C1/D1/H1 200 210 216 1–15 (2)
GD35-220G-6-C1/D1/H1 220 230 240 1–15 (2)
GD35-250G-6-C1/D1/H1 250 255 274 1–15 (2)
GD35-280G-6-C1/D1/H1 280 286 300 1–15 (2)
GD35-315G-6-C1/D1/H1 315 334 328 1–15 (2)
GD35-350G-6-C1/D1/H1 350 360 380 1–15 (2)
GD35-400G-6-C1/D1/H1 400 411 426 1–15 (2)
GD35-500G-6-C1/D1/H1 500 518 540 1–15 (2)
GD35-560G-6-C1/D1/H1 560 578 600 1–15 (2)
GD35-630G-6-C1/D1/H1 630 655 680 1–15 (2)
Note:
 The input current of VFDs 22–350 kW is detected when the input voltage is 660 V and there is no
DC reactors and input/output reactors.
 The input current of VFDs 400–630 kW is detected when the input voltage is 660 V and there are